2023 FALL IMLAX Youth Boys Coaches Matrix

*updated 10/06/2023*

Whats *NOT CLEARED*
*Cleied* ***CLEARED TO COACH!***
b Program: Name: Position: Age-Group Level1 fBackground Email:
- - Certified Check: -
CLEARED Alta Jon Blizzard Head Coach 7th/8th grade NA Yes jonblizzard88@gmail.com
CLEARED Alta Nicholas Nash Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes nicllax@gmail.com
CLEARED Alta Eric Latham Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes edlatham2@gmail.com
CLEARED Alta Nicholas Nash Head Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes nicllax@gmail.com
CLEARED Alta Burke Staker Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes burkestaker@gmail.com
CLEARED Alta Marcus Haroldsen Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes mathorin@gmail.com
Level 1 American Fork Cortney Teeples Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes cortney.teeples@gmail.com
CLEARED American Fork Clint Mackay Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes clintmackayl@gmail.com
Level 1 American Fork Garrett Cotterell Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes garrettcotterell@gmail.com
Level 1 Ammon Warriors (ID) Justin Johnson Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes corran_34@hotmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Brendon Wolfe Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes brendonwolfe2004 @gmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Curtis Kimber Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes Curtiskimber@hotmail.com
CLEARED Bear River Brandon Wharton Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes bwharton14@gmail.com
- Bingham Ricky Mendez Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes 21ricky@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham David Myntti Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes mynttifresh@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Cameron Cox Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes cameroncox5451@gmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Tylor Williamson Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes tywilliamson@hotmail.com
CLEARED Bingham Jordan Olsen Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade NA Yes jols33@hotmail.com
Bingham Joshua Howland Coach K/1st _ me@jkhowland.com
CLEARED Bountiful Nick Nielsen Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes nickniel36@gmail.com
Box Elder Jacob Balls Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes bikehydepark@yahoo.com
Box Elder Stephen Pearson Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA slpearson21@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Rich Nydegger Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes rsnydegger@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Jeremy Kunde Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes jeremykunde@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Laura Carrera WarnocKk Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes Iwcarrera@gmail.com
- Brighton Tyler Spendlove Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes lovinit.tcs@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Matt Lake Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes mattlake47 @hotmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Lee Norton Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes leeedwardnorton@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton George Hatch Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes gch419@yahoo.com
Brighton Matt Balk Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes mattbalkslc@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Tyler Nelson Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes nelsontsl@gmail.com
CLEARED Brighton Anthony Cole Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes anthony@copperridgeservicesut.com
Brighton Ryan Walton Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes ryanwalton22 @gmail.com
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David Overholt

Brighton dave.overholt@gmail.com

Brighton Keaton Crockett keatonbcrockett@gmail.com

Cache Valley Sam Goble Coach K/1st Samgoble@gmail.com

Cache Valley Shea Watrin Coach K/1st s_watrin@yahoo.com

Cedar Valley Mike Ward Coach 5th/6th Grade mwardrealty@yahoo.com

Cedar Valley Nate Almond Coach 2nd/3rd Grade

Copper Hills Cory Tueller 7th/8th Grade

natealmond@hotmail.com

tuellers07 @gmail.com

Corner Canyon Matthew Lambourne Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes lindsey.lambourne@gmail.com
Corner Canyon David Tillotson Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes davidtil@gmail.com
Corner Canyon Nicholas Scano Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes nickscano@gmail.com

Corner Canyon Travis Miller Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Travispmiller@gmail.com

Corner Canyon Dan Rosen Coach K/1st Yes drosen30@gmail.com

Davis Weston Tsosie Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes nicllax@gmail.com
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Davis Benjamin Becker Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade edlatham2@gmail.com
Davis Brian Johnson Coach 5th/6th Grade sj.brian@gmail.com
CLEARED Davis Chris Baird Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade chris.d.baird@gmail.com
Davis Matt Monsen Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Mattfmonsen@gmail.com
Davis Sid Thompson Coach 3rd/4th Grade sidneysthompson@gmail.com
CLEARED Davis Alex Hill Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes alhillo0@gmail.com
CLEARED Davis Nathan Marsh Head Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes nmarsh80@gmail.com
Davis William Marsh Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes squilmars@gmail.com
CLEARED Davis Turin Olson Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade NA Yes turinolson@icloud.com
- Davis Jamey Price Coach K/1st Yes jrpricelée@gmail.com
CLEARED East William Pearson Head Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes pearsonwm@gmail.com
CLEARED East Marty Tate Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes mtate@clilaw.com
CLEARED East Ricky Larkin Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes rickylarkin801@gmail.com
CLEARED East John Evans Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes evans.jb@gmail.com
CLEARED Farmington Josh Randolph Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes swed_75@yahoo.com
Farmington Spencer Moffat Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes spencermoffat@gmail.com
Farmington Max Jensen Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes jaxmensen23@gmail.com
Farmington Ryan Brown Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA ryanbrown0@gmail.com
Farmington Chad Milne Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes milnechad@gmail.com
Farmington Damon Sant Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA damonsant@gmail.com
CLEARED Farmington Josh Randolph Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes swed_75@yahoo.com
CLEARED Farmington Vince Vernon Coach 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes Vince@vernoninsuranceutah.com
Farmington Ryan Brown Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA ryanbrown0@gmail.com
Farmington Tucker Brady Coach K/1st Yes tuck.al.brady@gmail.com
CLEARED Fremont Chris Simpson Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes csimpson2924@yahoo.com
CLEARED Fremont Kenny Olsen Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes drjogwa81@gmail.com
CLEARED Fremont Nathan Hibbert Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes nathan.hibbert@peterseninc.com
CLEARED Fremont Matthew Plendl| Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes mattrdhl7 @gmail.com
CLEARED Fremont Chase Read Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes chasereadl7@gmail.com
CLEARED Fremont Mark Isaacson Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes mark@brushbrotherspaint.com
Fremont Tai Penrod Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Taipei25@hotmail.com
Fremont Dave Baker Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA bakerdave2 @gmail.com
Fremont Ryan Miller Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes miggity03@yahoo.com
Fremont Rowdy Stucki Coach 2nd/3rd Grade stuckiro@gmail.com
Fremont Casey Brown Coach K/1st Yes casey.brown925@gmail.com
CLEARED Green Canyon Jeremy Mueller Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes jermuellerl8 @gmail.com
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Green Canyon brandon mueller Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes muellerbrandon0321@gmail.com
Green Canyon Craig Mueller Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes craig.mueller@schreiberfoods.com
Green Canyon Zach Hyatt Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes zshyatt@gmail.com
CLEARED Herriman Zac West Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes zwest9@gmail.com
CLEARED Herriman Asher Francis Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes francisasher58 @gmail.com
CLEARED Herriman Jordan Knaras Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes jordan@it-safety.com
CLEARED Herriman Tyler Strong Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes tstrong808 @gmail.com
Herriman Justin Clary Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes justin.m.claryll@gmail.com
Herriman Creig Bush Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA creigmin@bushfam.com
CLEARED Herriman Jake Nelson Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes jacobsnelson1992 @gmail.com
Herriman Chad Richards Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes crichds@gmail.com
CLEARED Herriman Tyler Pack Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade NA Yes tyler.pack@gmail.com
Highland HS (SLC) Todd Labrum Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes todd.labrum@gmail.com
Highland HS (SLC) Anthony Bickmore Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes aebickmore@gmail.com
CLEARED Highland HS (SLC) Josh Sterner Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes josh.sterner@gmail.com
CLEARED Highland HS (SLC) Tait Diamond Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes tait.diamond@gmail.com
Highland HS (SLC) Chris Glauser Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes chrisglaus@gmail.com
Highland HS (SLC) Nate Earl Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade NA Nate.earl34@gmail.com
Highland HS (SLC) Zac Hoover Coach K/1st Yes zac@hooverinvestments.net
Jackson Hole Spencer Evans Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes sevans415@gmail.com
Jackson Hole Alex MacGregor Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes jamacgregor2003@yahoo.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Tori Hederman Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes torihederman@gmail.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Kevin Horchak Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes kjhorchak@outlook.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Morgan Nields Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes mugsynields@hotmail.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Alex MacGregor Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes jamacgregor2003@yahoo.com
- Jackson Hole Jon Pillon Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes jpillon15@gmail.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Carter Mardiney Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes cmardiney@gmail.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Peter Henderson Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes pwh5893@gmail.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole John Bailey Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes jcbailey32 @outlook.com
CLEARED Jackson Hole Reed Russell Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes russell3@kenyon.edu
Jordan Ben Bolton Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes boltonjamin@gmail.com
Jordan Cam Kehl Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes ck.kehl99@gmail.com
CLEARED Juan Diego Michael Wigton Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes michaeldwigton@gmail.com
CLEARED Juan Diego Jacob Stever Coach 2nd/3rd Grade nvjakel@gmail.com
Juan Diego Cameron Peterson Coach K/1st cameronpeterson03@gmail.com
Judge Peter Bland Coach 7th/8th Grade peterabland@gmail.com
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Wade Siddoway 7th/8th Grade wade.siddoway@gmail.com

David Palmer 7th/8th Grade davidpalmer2007 @gmail.com
Nathan Astle 7th/8th Grade Nateastle@gmail.com

Maple Mountain 3rd/4th Grade adamsgreen@gmail.com

Mountain Ridge Josh Catchatoorian 7th/8th Grade jcatchatoorian@gmail.com

Mountain Ridge Brad Pulsipher 7th/8th Grade bradpulsipher@gmail.com
Mountain Ridge 5th/6th Grade jasonrbrown07 @gmail.com
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2nd/3rd Grade justin.packer24@gmail.com
K/1st issac_pena@hotmail.com
7th/8th Grade cmatsumori@gmail.com
7th/8th Grade jeffreyarossi@gmail.com
5th/6th Grade johndrummond@gmail.com

Olympus Landon Fielding 2nd/3rd Grade landon@britebenefits.com
Olympus Eric Blodgett 2nd/3rd Grade Ericblodgett@gmail.com

Olympus Justin Allen 2nd/3rd Grade justinchaseallen@gmail.com

Park City 5th/6th Grade matt.dias@parkcity.org

Park City Bracken Birch 3rd/4th Grade brackenbirch21@gmail.com
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| CLEARED ‘ Park City James Kleinschnitz Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes jimmysessions@gmail.com
CLEARED Park City arthur herrmann Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade NA Yes art60151@gmail.com
Park City Bo Pitkin Coach K/1st Yes bopitkin@hotmail.com
Park City Charley Howe Coach K/1st Yes charles.howe@gmail.com
Park City Stephen Rossi Assistant Coach K/1st NA stephen@solv.com
Payson Daniel Bolton Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA
Payson Dustin Myers Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes dustint314@gmail.com
Payson David Harris Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes toadzky@gmail.com
CLEARED Pleasant Grove Chris Berg Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes cjberg1000@gmail.com
CLEARED Pleasant Grove Rob Shaw Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes robshaw8@gmail.com
CLEARED Pleasant Grove Steve Kolb Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes stevenckolb@gmail.com
CLEARED Pleasant Grove Garrett Cardon Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes garrett.cardon@byu.edu
CLEARED Pleasant Grove Ethan Pollister Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes ewpollister@gmail.com
CLEARED Pleasant Grove Lance Nicholes Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes lancenicholes@gmail.com
Pleasant Grove Matt Stokes Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes matthewgstokes@gmail.com
Pleasant Grove Kelley Judson Coach 2nd/3rd Grade ryonkjudson@gmail.com
Pleasant Grove Larry Fullenwider Coach K/1st Yes larryfor3@gmail.com
Riverton Andrew Adamson Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA adamson.andrew@gmail.com
Riverton william babcock Coach 3rd/4th Grade william.babs33@gmail.com
CLEARED Riverton Jeremy Tueller Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes jtueller48@gmail.com
CLEARED Riverton Mitch Young Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes mitchell.young369@gmail.com
CLEARED Roy Chris Howell Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes the_howeller@yahoo.com
CLEARED Roy Trevor Jager Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade NA Yes trevorjager@yahoo.com
CLEARED Sky View Brian Higginbotham Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes brian.h@usu.edu
CLEARED Sky View Brian Higginbotham Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes brianh.email@yahoo.com
Sky View Kevin Mullen Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes kevin2mullen@gmail.com
Sky View Nathan Shaw Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes nateshaw.usu@gmail.com
CLEARED Skyline Robert Thompson Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes rthompson@slco.org
CLEARED Skyline Jonathan Kath Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes jkskold@hotmail.com
CLEARED Skyline Jeremy Cox Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes jeremyandsonja@gmail.com
CLEARED Skyline Russell Monahan Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes russellmonahan4161@comcast.net
- Skyline Steve Glauser Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes srglauser@gmail.com
CLEARED Skyline Russell Monahan Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes russellmonahan4161@comcast.net
CLEARED Skyline Holden Page Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes holdenpage@steelencounters.com
CLEARED Skyline Robert Bell Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes robert.clayton.bell@gmail.com
CLEARED Skyline Adam Harmon Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes Yes harmon.adam@gmail.com
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Skyline Alex Park alexpark4@gmail.com

Skyridge Archie Manning 7th/8th Grade aidenmanning524@icloud.com
Skyridge Braden Smith 5th/6th Grade bradenksmith38@gmail.com

Skyridge 2nd/3rd Grade Justgottalookshop@gmail.com

Spanish Fork 5th/6th Grade jacobmoncur@gmail.com

Brock Murray 2nd/3rd Grade brock@vizuallab.com

gerrardfamily@me.com

Viewmont 5th/6th Grade justincdaltond@gmail.com
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Viewmont Skyler Anderson Coach K/1st skyler@andersonandbenson.com
Wasatch Kenny Turley Coach 7th/8th Grade guat32@gmail.com
Wasatch Jennifer Curtis Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade jenninthecanyon@gmail.com
Wasatch Jordan Greenwell Coach 5th/6th Grade jordankgreenwell@outlook.com
Wasatch Steve Kemp Coach 5th/6th Grade steverkemp@gmail.com
Wasatch Russ Frame Coach 5th/6th Grade frameworxut@gmail.com
Wasatch Shane Huggard Coach 5th/6th Grade sahsm12@gmail.com
Wasatch Jordan Greenwell Coach 5th/6th Grade jordankgreenwell@outlook.com
CLEARED Wasatch Dale Davis Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade dale_kenten_braxten@yahoo.com
CLEARED Wasatch Jared Horner Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes Yes jared@sfg.us
Wasatch Roland Long Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA culpeperconstruction@gmail.com
Wasatch Tim Rosendahl Coach 2nd/3rd Grade Yes timothy.rosendahl@gmail.com
Wasatch Adam Hale Coach K/1st Yes adamhalel9@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Jeff Etcheverry Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes jeff.etch@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Farrant Sakaguchi | Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes sakaguchispam@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Dave Brattin Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes dblax22@msn.com
CLEARED Waterford Jeff Etcheverry Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes jeff.etch@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Zion DeChesere Coach 5th/6th Grade Na Yes ziggyman700@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Farrant Sakaguchi | Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes sakaguchispam@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Dave Brattin Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade Yes Yes dblax22@msn.com
- Waterford Joshua Hirsh Coach 3rd/4th Grade Yes joshuahirsh@waterfordschool.org
CLEARED Waterford Renee Dressel Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes reneeadressel@gmail.com
CLEARED Waterford Derek Tillotson Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes derek.tillotson@yahoo.com
CLEARED Waterford Colin Apple Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade NA Yes colinapple@gmail.com
CLEARED Weber Lance Froerer Coach 7th/8th Grade Yes Yes Lance@froerer.net
CLEARED Weber Chad Romero Assistant Coach | 7th/8th Grade NA Yes chad.romero@rocketmail.com
- Weber Branson Yantes Coach 5th/6th Grade Yes bransonyantes@gmail.com
CLEARED Weber Ryan Christensen Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes ryan.rchris@gmail.com
CLEARED Weber Chris Powell Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes phish84403@yahoo.com
- Weber Aaron Olson Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA - skylinedentistry@gmail.com
CLEARED Weber Christopher MacAulay| Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes macaulayc@me.com
CLEARED Weber Ryan Christensen Assistant Coach | 5th/6th Grade NA Yes ryan.rchris@gmail.com
CLEARED Weber Dave Broadbent Assistant Coach | 3rd/4th Grade djbroad@gmail.com
Weber Tyrel Parkinson Assistant Coach | 2nd/3rd Grade tyreljparkinson@gmail.com
Weber Kyler Smith Coach K/1st ckyler@mac.com
Westlake Danny Horne Coach 7th/8th Grade danielshorne@gmail.com
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Woods Cross Richard Dunn 2nd/3rd Grade richardsdunn@gmail.com




